U.S. PTO 29/347334 12/09/2009

û 9 29

12-17-2009

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	BOX	ASSIGNMENT	<u>s</u>	) ( <b>1878)</b> (180 <b>28182</b> (188 8)				
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SH							
(Rev. 03/01)	PA <sup>*</sup>	TENTS ON	LY 10358		83895			
To the honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trade	marks: Please reco	ord the attach					
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Add	ress of Rec	eiving Party(ies)	):			
DOLCE, Domenico		Name:	Dolce & Gabbana S.r.l.					
GABBANA, Stefano		Street Address:	Via S. Ce	cilia 7				
	;	Street Address:		•				
	1	City:	Milano N	no Mi				
		State/Country:	Italy	Postal	l Code: 20122			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached	Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
Assignment	[	☐ Change of Name						
Security Agreement	[	Other:						
☐ Merger	E	Execution Date:	11262009	)				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s):			<del>*************************************</del>				
Assignment is being filed together	with new applicat	tion and the first e	execution da	ite of application	n is : 11262009			
Application has been filed already								
_	93473	74						
	Additional numbe	rs attached?	es 🔳 No					
Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be m		•		umber of applicated applicated applications and the community of the commu				
CUSTOMER NUMI	BER 00136 -o	r-	7. Total Fe	ee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00			
JACOBSON HO	LMAN PLLC		Enclos	sed				
400 Seventh S Washington, D.C		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees			iclosed fees are			
Tel. 202-63		authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.						
Attorney Docket Number: P733171	JS0							
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	DE 12/1	8/2009 MAHMED1	00000087 29347334			
8. Statement and Signature:				:8821	49.00			
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing	n information is tru	ue and corre	ect and any atta	ched copy is a true			
John C. Holman 22,769		ICH-Q-		Dece	mber 9, 2009			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature			Date			
49, 1.49, 1.49	Total numb	per of pages including	ng cover she	el, attachments a				
CH 103-2/02			3 22 20 4.10	,	2			

PATENT REEL: 023671 FRAME: 0449

		UNITE		AMERICA -	ASSIGNMENT	•	
(1-3)	insert <u>Name(s)</u> of invento			ico DOLCE			
		(2) (3)	Stefa	n.oGABBANA			
		<b>\</b> -'	paid to each of th undersigned her	on of the sum of one e undersigned, the rec eby assigns, transfers	dollar (\$1.00), and o ceipt and sufficiency and sets over to	other good and valuab	le considerations
(4)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(4)	Dolce	& Gabbana	S.r.1.	. <u>.</u>	<u>.</u>
(5)	Insert <u>Address</u> of As <b>s</b> igne	e (5)		. Cecilia 7			
(6)	Insert Legal Entity and Si	tate or (6)	a Corpor	ration	of I	taly	******************************
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	tion or		anated as the Assigne dencies and possess			United States, its
(7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Investigation	' 177	A SUIT	JACKET			
	Foreign Application Numb	per .	for which the und	lersigned has (have)	executed an application	ation for patent in the	United States of
			America				
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date			having been executed		ovember 200	9 (and assigned
	Serial No., if known		Senai No.		)		
	1) The undersigned agree	e(s) to execute a	li nagers necessa	ry in connection with the	his application and a	any continuing or divisi	ional applications
thereo	and also to execute separa						
	2) The undersigned agree						
	ition or any continuing or divis I with such interference.						
	3) The undersigned agree					pe necessary in conne	ction with claims
or prov	isions of the International U						
٠	4) The undersigned agree	(s) to perform a	II affirmative acts	which may be necess	sary to obtain a gran	nt or a valid United Sta	ites patent in the
name (	of the Assignee.  5) The undersigned heret	w suthadra/s)	and converted the	Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademai	rks to issue any and a	II I etters Patents
interes	United States resulting from t, and hereby covenants that	this application he has (they ha	or any continuing ve) full right to con	or divisional application	ons thereof to the sa	aid Assignee, as Assig	gnee of the entire
and wil	I not execute any agreemen 6) Assignor hereby further			d course of action for	infringement of the	natent rights assigned	herein including
the riot	o) Assignor nereby further of to sue for, and collect dam					paterit lights assigned	nerent, mercenty
	In witness whereof, execute						
<b>a</b>	26 November 2	000	D	DOLCE		\ <u>.</u>	(SEAL)
Date	26 November 2	O CHARITAE OF INV	entor DOME	typed name		signature	(00,00)
	26 Name - 1 2	000		• •	· ///	. 10	
Date	26 November 2	Name of Inv	entor <u>Stefa</u>	no GABBANA	///A		(SEAL)
				typed name	<i>Y / (/</i> )	signature	
Date		Name of Inv	entor		/1 /	•	(SEAL)
				typed name		signature	* '
	This assignment should pr	eferably be sign	and hefore a Unite	d States Consul if sig	ned abroad or a N	otary Public if domesi	tically signed. If
not, the	n the execution by the inven						noun, eigneen ii
	•	• •	•	11 .	1 (00)	•	
	ditional inventor's names ar	nd	Witness	Marin	Loolell		
on	a separate sheet.		Witness	400	the		
		•			•		
				NEY BY ASSIGNEE		i	
	The undersigned hereby gr						-P
power to	Customer No. 000136) power insert in this assignment are and Trademark Office for rec	ny further identif	ication which may				
. 2.0116					/~ <b>/</b> /	1 1/ \	
	26 November 20			efano GABBA	NA //	VIV	(SEAL)
	date	title of perso	n.	typed name	1/ /	signature	
JH 4/05	(Copying without deletions	permitted)				•	

PATENT REEL: 023671 FRAME: 0450

**RECORDED: 12/09/2009** 

JCH-4/05-248